SJEN

Building Community®

Procurement Department Bid Section

February 10, 2026
ADDENDUM NUMBER: ONE (1)

TITLE: 1412103846 (RFP) Starratt Substation T2 Addition

PROPOSAL DUE DATE: March 03, 2026

TIME OF RECEIPT: 12:00 PM EST

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR
CLARIFICATIONS:

1. Question: Steel will be provide by JEA or contractor?

Answer: JEA will be providing the steel.

2. Question: Would JEA accept a steel pole from another manufacturer other than Valmont?
Ref Item 6 on the BOM: STATIC POLE, 85' POLE WITH 10' SPIKE, 15' EMBEDMENT

Answer: The pole has already been procured by JEA and the contractor doesn’t need to procure.

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE PROPOSAL FORM.
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